TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, February 26, 2024 Regular Meeting 7:00 PM

Town Hall, 23-A North Main Street – 1st floor Meeting Room Cranbury, NJ 08512

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Cranbury Township Resolution #R 02-24-038 In Appreciation of Kathleen Warnebold
- 6. Proclamation Chinese New Year
- 7. Presentation De-Mystifying Local Government
- 8. Agenda Additions/Changes
- Township Committee Minutes Regular Meeting January 22, 2024
 Township Committee Minutes Regular Meeting February 12, 2024
- 10. Reports and Communications
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Mayor
 - --Subcommittees
 - --Department Heads
 - --Boards Mayor's Wellness Campaign
- 11. Follow-up Items
- 12. Boards and Commissions Mayoral Appointment/Vacancies
- 13. Work Session Shade Tree Tree Ordinance
- 14. Ordinances

First Reading -

- a). Cranbury Township Ordinance No. 02-24-03 Amending "An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries, Wages and Benefits for Various Officials and Employees of the Township Of Cranbury Providing for The Manner of Payment Thereof, and Ratifying Salaries and Payments to Employees and Officials Previously Paid (Second Reading – March 11, 2024)
- b). Cranbury Township Ordinance No. 02-24-04 Amending and Supplementing the Site Plan and Subdivision Standards Contained in Article V of Chapter 150 Entitled "Land Development Ordinance of Cranbury Township" of the Code of the Township Of Cranbury Relating to Sec.150-61 Stormwater Management (Second Reading – March 11, 2024)

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, February 26, 2024 Regular Meeting 7:00 PM

Town Hall, 23-A North Main Street – 1st floor Meeting Room Cranbury, NJ 08512

Second Reading - None

- 15. Resolutions
 - **Consent Resolutions**
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-24-039 Payment of Bills
 - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-24-040 Authorizing the Application to the NJ Clean Energy Program Community Energy Planning Grant Program
- 16. Public Comment
- 17. Action Items
- 18. Adjourn

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, then the * key, then ext. 234.